MIC37300/01/02/03
3.0A, Low-Voltage µCap LDO Regulator
General Description
The Micrel MIC37300/01/02/03 is a 3.0A low-dropout
linear voltage regulator that provides a low-voltage, high-
current output with a minimum number of external
components. It offers high precision, ultra-low-dropout
(500mV overtemperature), and low-ground current.

Super ßeta PNP is a registered trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 25, 2014
Revision 1.1
Micrel, Inc. MIC37300/01/02/03
Ordering Information
Part number
Output
Current
Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package RoHS Compliant(1) /
Pb-Free
MIC37300-1.5WR1 3.0A 1.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-1.65WR1 3.0A 1.65V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-1.8WR1 3.0A 1.8V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-2.5WR1 3.0A 2.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-3.3WR1 3.0A 3.3V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37301-1.5YME 3.0A 1.5V –40°C to +125°C ePad SOIC-8
MIC37301-1.5WR1 3.0A 1.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37301-1.8YME 3.0A 1.8V –40°C to +125°C ePad SOIC-8
MIC37301-1.8WR1 3.0A 1.8V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37301-2.5YME 3.0A 2.5V –40°C to +125°C ePad SOIC-8
MIC37301-2.5WR1 3.0A 2.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37301-3.3WR1 3.0A 3.3V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37302WR* 3.0A ADJ –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37302WU* 3.0A ADJ –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC37303YME 3.0A ADJ –40°C to +125°C ePad SOIC-8
MIC37303YML 3.0A ADJ –40°C to +125°C 3mm × 3mm DFN
Note:
1. RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
March 25, 2014 2 Revision 1.1
Micrel, Inc. MIC37300/01/02/03
Pin Configuration
S-PAK-5 (R) S-PAK-3 (R)
TO-263-5 (U) e-Pad SOIC-8 (ME)
3mm × 3mm DFN (ML)